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SALE NOTICE FOR SALEOF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIESEAuction Sale NoticeforSaleof Immovable Assetsunder the
Securitization and Reconstructionof Financial Assetsprovisoto Rule& (6) of theSecurity Interest (Enforcement)Rules, 2002.Noticeis herebygiventothe publicin general

Enforcementof
Security Interest Act, 2002 read witthe below describedimmovable propertymortgaged/chargedto the Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical//rticularAuthorizedOfficer

rtothe Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that

oroveticO tne banK/Secured Creditor, will besold on "As is where is","As is what is". and"whateverthoreissn Wncn nas been taken by the
uesdue to the Bank/SecuredCreditorfromthe respectiveborrower (s) and guarantor(s). The reserveprice and theearnestmoney deposin thetable below:

he table herein below,fo
st therespective

properties

will beas
mentioned

SCHEDULEOF THE SECUREDASSETS
Name of Branch

IA)Dt. Of Demand Noticeu/s 13(2) of

Name of Account SARFESI Act 2002
A) lastDate

Detailsof

Sr Name of Borrower (Individual/ Joint/
�Outstanding 3 Amount

the

No. Firm / Co.) Name of Proprietor/Partners /Directors/ C)PossessionDate u/s 13(4)of
of EMD Deposit Date/ encumbra

Guarantor
(s) SARFESI Act 2002

B) Bid Increase Time of
known to

nces

D)Nature of Possession Symbolic/
Amount E-Auction Che

physical/Constructive
Secured
creditors

Branch:CBB Civil Lines,Nagpur
A)08.08.2025 A)05.03.2026 06.03.2026

1. M/s NetrajyotEye Hospital(Borrower) B)
Rs.3.59,00,061.04 + further interest We.f (Till 5.00PM) 11.00AM to

Not Known

2.Mr. Anil Premchand Harwani (Partner/Guarantor/Morgagor) 01.08.2025and other
charges Wef 29,04.2025 B) 10000.00 4.00PM

erGuarantor)
3. Mr. AnkitAnil Harwani

(Partner/ C) 03.11.2025
4. Mrs.Sonam AnkitHarwani (Partner/Guarantor) D) SYMBOLIC Possession

Details of Immovable PropertiesMortgaged/ Owner'sName (Mortgagersof Properties):Scheduleof Property
All thatR.C.cSuperstructureComprisingof Shop No, A3-005, A3-008.B3-104 B3.130B3-132.B3-204.A3-206.B3-212.83-214.B3L215RR223 R2.22 6.83-228,83

134.

BS139 3,80, B4-23, B4-235, B4-236,B5-104,BS-106,B-5-107,85-110,B5-112, B5-17,85-118,8S-120,B5-122.BS123RS

Nandgaonpeth, Tahsil and District AmravatiBranchwithitor DREAMZLAND BUSINESs PARK Constructedon Non-Agriculturalland situated atMouza Boreaon. Praga
a. Bhumapan No. 119,Subdivision no.40/3,totaladmeasinjurisdictionof Sub-Registrar AmravatiBranch Ruralwithin the limits of Zilla Parishad Amravati.

this

land admeasuringOH.73R.
b. Bhumapan No. 144,Subdivision no. 36/1,total admeasuring 1H 07R+pot kharab�H.14R out oft

s land admeasuringOH.81R.
c. Bhumapan No. 39/3,Gut No.134,

total admeasuring1H.38R,outof this land admeasuringOH.7OR.d.Bhumapan no.37/2,Gut No. 142,total admeasuring1H.14R
e. Field SurveyNo. 38/1,Gut No.139,admeasuring1H.28R
f.Field SurveyNo.42/1,Gut No. 87,admeasuring2H.19R,potkharabOH.10.5R
g. Field SurveyNo. 38/1-A,Gut No. 140,admeasuring1H.19R,potkharabOH.03R
h. Field SurveyNo.38/2,Gut No.138,admeasuring1H.29R,potkharabOH.03R
i.Field SurveyNo.39/1,GutNo. 88,admeasuring2H.02R,potkharab 01.01R
J. Field SurveyNo.42/1,Gut No. 87,out of this land towardssouthernsideof east west division admeasuringOH.40R.

d SurveyNo. 39/1,Gut No.133,admeasuring2H.04R
1. Field SurveyNo. 39/3,Gut No. 134,0utof this admeasuringOH.68Rdm.Field s
Alehe 6 suoarvisionno.39/4,admeasuring1H.20R.

dattachedto each otherformingone compact pieceof land
total admeasuring15H.895R which ís converted

for Non Agricultural Purposein Pursuanceoftheorderdated1 /og1

24amNeenuecaseN�,13/NAP-34/Borgaon/2014-2015 whichwas revised vide orderdated 18/01/2016passed in Revenue CaseNo.6/NAP.
DO AmravatiBranch.

A) ReserveThe said Non Agricultureland total adme
Towards West:-Rv NationalHiebTn.o5KIS COmmonly bounded as under:-TowardsEast: - By BorgaonShiv (Fieldof other).

Price (Rs.)

a

thereonaemh:-
By K.G

N Building, TowardsSouth:- By ToyotaShowroom and Nalla...!.
TogetherwithShops constructedt

s mentionedabovearedescribedin detail asunder: B)EMD Amount
1. All RCCSuper StructurecomprisingShop No. A3-005 I(consist of Ground Floor{with front open lobby)+Upper floors(with Balcony)out of Wing A Shop No. A3-005
BuildingNo. 3havingcarpetarea 250.26sq.mtrs.[GF-60.13,FF-39.11,SF-50.34,TF-50.34and FoF-50.34],built up 294.47 sq.mtrs. [GF-63.13,

FF-41.95, A)Rs.40,66.000/SF-63.13,TF-63.13and FoF-63.13]and total super
built up area admeasuring309.45sq.mtrsfromout of the building/ commercialcomplex known as B)Rs.4,06,600/'DREAMzLAND BUSINESS PARK'Constructedon the land/plot describedin Scheduleof propertyas perTitle deed-1hereinabove,alongwith 0.294%

undividedsharein said plot, consistofground (with frontopen lobby) +Upper floors (with balcony)which is bounded asunder:
Towards East-Shop No. A3-006,Towards West-Road and common parking, Towards North-Shop No.A3-003.Towards South-Shop NO,-007,Owner
Anil Premchand Hawani

2. All RCC Super StructurecomprisingShop No. A3-008 ((consist of Ground Floor(with frontopen lobby}+Upperfloors(with Balcony)out of Wing A
Shop No. A3-008

Building No.3 havingcarpetarea250.26 sq.mtrs. (GF-60.13, FF-39.11, SF.s0.34,TF-50.34and FoF-50,34), built up294.47sq.mtrs. (GF-6:3.13,F-41.95
A) Rs. 40.66,.000/SF-63.13,TF-63.13and FoF-63.13]and total superbuilt up area admeasuring309,45 sq.mtrsfromoutof the building/ commercialcomplexknown

as

B) Rs.4,06,600/"DREAMZLAND BUSINESS PARK' Constructedon the land/plot described in Scheduleof property as perTitle deed-1hereinabove,alongwith 0.294%
undividedsharein said plot, consist of ground (with front open lobby)+Upperfloors (with balconv)which is bou

wnbdlcony) which is boundedas under:

Towards East-Road and Common Parking,Towards West-Shop No. A3-007,TowardsNorth-Shop No.A3-006,TowardsSouth-Shop NO-010.Owner
AnilPremchand HarHarwani

3.Shop No.B3-104 Situatedon First floorhavingbuiltup area of 42.85 Sq. mtrs, which is bounded asunder: Shop No, B-3-1o4
Towards East-Passageand Road,Towards West- Shop No. B3-103,Towards North -Shop No. B3-102,Towards South-Shop NO. B3-106,Owner- Anil A)Rs.7,75,000/
Premchand Harwani B)Rs. 77,500/
4. ShopNo. B3-130Situatedon First floorhaving built up area of 38.02 Sq. mtrs, whic' is bounded as under:

Shop No. B-3-130
Towards East-Passageand Road,Towards West-Shop No. B3-129,Towards North-Shop No. B3-128,Towards South-Shop NO,B3-132,Owner- Anil A)Rs.6,88,000/
Premchand Harwani

B)

Rs. 68,800/

5. Shop No. B3-132Situated on First floorhaving built up area of 38.02 Sq. mtrs,which is bounded asunder: Shop No. B-3-132
Towards East- Passageand Road,Towards West- Shop No. B3-131,Towards North-Shop No. B3-130,TowardsSouth-Shop NO. B3-134,Owner- Anil A)Rs.6,88,000/
PrermchandHarwani B)Rs.68,800/

.Shop No. B3-204SituatedonSecondfloorhaving built up area of 42.85Sq. mtrs, which is bounded asunder: Shop No. B-3-204
Towards East- Passageand Road,Towards West- Shop No. B3-203,Towards North-Shop No. B3-202,TowardsSouth-Shop NO, B6-206,Owner- Anil A)Rs.7,75,000/
Premchand Harwani B) Rs.77,500/

.ShopNo. B3-206SituatedonSecondfloorhaving built up area of 42.85Sq.mtrs, which is bounded as under: Shop No. B-3-206
Towards East-Passageand Road,Towards West-Shop NO. B3-205, Towards North-Shop No. B3-204,Towards South-Shop NO. B3-208,Owner- Anil A)Rs.7,75,000/
Premchand Harwani B) Rs. 77,500/

.ShopNo. B3-212Situatedon Secondfloorhaving built up area of 43.74Sq. mtrs, whichis boundedas under: Shop No, B-3-212

Towards East-Passageand Road,Towards West- ShopNo. B3-211,Towards North-Shop No, B3-210,TowardsSouth-Passageand Common toilet/Lift A)Rs. 7,91,000/

Owner-AnilPremchand Harwani B) Rs. 79,100/

9.ShopNo. B3-214Situatedon Secondfloorhaving built up area of 43.74 Sg. mtrs Shop No. B-3-214
which is boundedasas under:Towards East-Passageand Road,Towards West-Shop No,B3-213,Towards North-Toilet and lift, TowardsSouth-Shop No.

B) Rs. 79,100/
83-216, 0wner- Anil Premchand Harwani

10.ShopNo, B3-215 Situated on Second floor having built uparea of42.85Sq. mtrs. which is boundedasunder Shop No. B-3-215

Towards East- Shop No. B3-216,Towards West- Passageand Road,Towards North-Shop No. B3-213,Towards South-Shop NO. B3-217,Owner- Anil �RS. 7,75,000/
Premchand Harwani )Rs. 77,5007

11. Shop No. B3-223Situatedon Secondfloorhaving built up area of 43.74 Sa. mtrs, which is boundedasunder: Shop No, B-3-223
A) Rs. 7,91,000/Towards East- Shop No, B3-224,Towards West- Passageand Road,TowardsNorth -Shop No. B3-221,Towards South-Passageand Staircase, Owner
B) Rs. 79,100/

Anil Premchand Harwani
Shop No, B-3-224

12. Shóp No,B3-224 Situated on Second floor havingbuilt up area of 43.,74 Sa. mtrs, whichis bounded asunder: A)
Rs. 7,91,000/

Towards East- Passageand Road,TowardsWest- Shop No. B3-223,Towards North Shop No.B3-222,Towards South-Passageand toilet, Owner- Anil B) Rs. 79,100/
Premchand Harwanl

13, Shop No,B3-226 Situated on Second floor havingbuilt up area of 43,74Sa.mtrs, which ls bounded asunder: ShopNo. B-3-226

TowardsEast Passageand Road, Towards West- Shop NO, B3-225,Towards North Tollet and lift, Towards South-Shop NO. 83-228, Qwner- Anil A) Rs. 7,91,000/

Premchand Harwani
B) Rs. 79,100/

14. Shop No,83-228 Situated on Second floorhaving built uparea of 42.85Sq S, which ls bounded asunder: ShopNo. B-3-228
A)Rs.7,75.000/.TowardsEast-Passageand Road,Towards West-Shop NO,B3-227,Towards North-Shop No. 83-226,Towards South-Shop NO. B3-230,Owner- Anil
B)Rs. 77,500/Premchand Harwani

15.ShopNo. B3-230Situated on Second floor havingbuilt uparea of 38.02 Sa. mtrs, Which is bounded asunder: Shop No, B-3-23o

Towards East- Passageand Road,Towards West-Shop NO. B3-229,Towards North-Shop No. B3-228,Towards South-Shop NO. B3-232,Owner- Anll A)Rs. 6,88,000/

remchand Harwani
andHan B) Rs. 68,800/

16.ShopNo. B3-232Situatedon Second floor havingbuilt up area of 38.02Sg.mtrs,which is bounded as under: Shop No. B-3-232

Towards Passageand Road,Towards West-Shop NO, B3-231.TowardsNorth- ShopNo. B3-230,Towards South-ShopNO. B3-234,Owner- Anil A)Rs. 6,88,000/
B)Rs. 68,800/

Premchand Harwani

17.Shop No.B3-234 Situated on Second floor having built up area of 39.09Sq mtrs, which is bounded as under Shop No. B-3-234

ardsEast-Passageand Road,Towards West-Shop NO.B3-233,TowardsNorth- ShopNo. 83-232,Towards South-Goods Lift, Lobby& thereafter A) Rs. 7,07,000/

oen Marginal Space,Owner-Anil Premchand Harwani B) Rs. 70,700/

Pen No, B4-117 First floor having built up area of 42.85Sq.mtrs,which is bounded asunder Shop Non117
18. East-Shop NO. B4-118,Towards West- Passágeand Road,Towards North-Shop No. B4-115,TowardsSouth-ShopNO, B4-119,Owner- Anil

B) Rs. 77,s00/

Premchand
Harwani

PremeMo,.B4-133Situatedon First floor having built up area of 43.74 Sq. mtrs, which is bounded asunder: Shop No. B-4

19.Shop ct. Shop NO. B4-134,Towards West-Passageand Road,Towards North-Common Staircase/ift, TowardsSouth-ShopNO. B4-135,Owner H0 100/
) Rs.

007

Anil Premchand
Harwani

No. B4-140
Si

20.Shopl
Situated on First floorhaving built up areaof 43.74 Sq. mtrs, which is bounded asunder: Shop No. B-4-140

A)Rs. 7,91,000/

Towards

passage and Road,Towards West- Shop NO. B4-139,Towards North-Shop No. B4-138,Towards South-Open Marginal Space,Owner
B) Rs. 79,10

Anil Premchand
Harwani



21. ShopNo b4 234sityated on Second Iloor having built up area of 43.74 Sq.mtrs,which is bounded ae.ed
TpwardsEastPaxsageand Road,Towards West-ShopNo. 233, TowarasNorth Common

toilet/ift, TowardsSouth-Sho0 NO. B4-236,Owner- Anil

Shop ho
000/

No. B-4-234

Premchand Harwani B) Rs. 79,.100/
22 shooNo B4-23$ Situated on Secondfloorhavingbuilt up area of 42.85Sq.mtrs,which is boundedas uodor:

ds Et-Shon NO BA-236.Towards West-Passageand Road, TowardsNorth•Shop No, B4-233, TowardsSouth-ShonNO RA.227 0wner- Anil
Shop No, B-4-235

Premchand Harwanl
A)Rs.7,75,000/

2a ShopNo. 84-236 Situated on Secondfloorhaving built up area of 42.85Sq.mtrs,which is boundedas under:
B) Rs. 77,500/

TowardsEast- Passageand Road,Towards West-Shop NO. B4-235,TowardsNorth-Shop No, B4-234-234. TowardsSouth-Shop NO, B4-238,Owner- Anil

Shop No. B-4-236

PremchandHarwanl
A) Rs. 7.75.000/

4. Shop No,BS-104Firstfloor having built uparea of 42.85Sq. mtrs, whichisbounded as under:
B)Rs.77,500/

Towards East- Passageand Road,TowardsWest-ShopNo. 85-103,TowardsNorth - Shop No. B5-102,TowardsSouth-Shop NO. Bs-106Qwner. Anil
Shop No. B-5-104

emchand Harwani
A) Rs. 7,75,000/

.Sh Shoo No.B5-106Situated on First floorhavingbuilt up area of 42.85 Sa. mtrs, which is bounded as under
B)Rs.77,5007

wards East- Passageand Road,TowardsWest- ShopNo. B5-105,Towards North-Shop No. B5-104,Towards South-ShopNO. 85-108.Owner. Anil
Shop No. B-S
A)RS.7s00/emchand HarwaniPrem

Shoo No., B5-107Situated
B) Rs.

edon First Floorhaving built up area of 42.85Sq. mtrs, whichisbounded as under: No B-5-107

Towards East- Shop NO. B
shop.B5-108,TowardsWest-Passageand Road,TowardsNorth-ShopNo. BS-105,TowardsSouth-ShopNO. B5-109.. Owner- Anil 5.000/

Premchand Harwani B) Rs. 77,500/

27. Shop No. B5-110Situated on First floor havingbuilt up areaof 42.85Sq. mtrs, which is bounded as under Shop No. B-5-110

Towards East-Passageand Road,TowardsWest- Shop NO. BS-109,TowardsNorth-Shop No.B5-108,TowardsSouth-Shop NO. BS-112.Owner- Anil A) Rs. 7,75,000/

Premchand Harwani B)
Rs.77,500/

28.ShopNo. B5-112First floor havingbuilt up area of 43.74 Sq. mtrs,which is bounded asunder: Shop No. B-S-112

Towards East-Passage and Road, TowardsWest- Shop NO. BS-111,Towards North - Shop No.B5-110, Towards South-Common Passageand toilet. A) Rs. 7,91,000/.

Owner- Anil Premchand Harwani
B) Rs.

79,100/.

|29 Shop No.B5-117 First floor having built up area of 42.85 Sq. mtrs, which is bounded as under:
ShopNo. B-S-117

Towards East-ShopNO. B5-118,Towards West-Passageand Road, TowardsNorth-Shop No. B5-115,Towards South-Open MarginalSpace..Owner A) Rs. 7,75,000/.

AnilPremchand Harwani

B) Rs. 77,S00/.

30.ShopNo.B5-118 Situated on First floor having built up area of 42.85Sa.mtrs, which is bounded as under:
Shop No.B-5-118

Towards East- Passageand Road.TowardsWest-Shop NO.B5-117, TowardsNorth - Shop No. B5-116,TowardsSouth-Open marginal Space., Owner A)Rs. 7,75,000/

Anil Premchand Harwani
B) Rs. 77,500/

31. ShopNo. B5-120SituatedonFirst floor having built up area of 42.85 Sq. mtrs, which is bounded as under: Shop No.B-S-120

Towards East-Passageand Road,TowardsWest-ShopNO. B5-119,
Towards North-Shop No. B5-118,TowardsSouth-Shop No B5-122.Owner- Anil A)Rs. 7,75.000/.

B)Rs.
77,500/

Premchand Harwanl

32.

ShopNo. B5-122Situated on First floor having built up area of 42.85Sa. mtrs, which is bounded as under: Shop No.B-5-122

Towards East- Passageand Road, TowardsWest-ShopN0. B5-121,TowardsNorth - Shop No. B5-120,TowardsSouth-Shop No, B5-124,Owner- Anil A)Rs.7,75,000/

Premchand Harwani
B)Rs.77,500/.

33.Shop No, BS-123First loorhaving built u0 area of 42.85 Sa. mtrs, which is bounded as under: Shop No. B-5-123

Towards East- Shop NO. BS-124,Towards West- Passageand Road,Towards North-ShopNo. B5-121,TowardsSouth-Shop No B5-125,Owner- Anil A) Rs. 7,75,000/

Premchand Harwani
B) Rs. 77,500/

34.Shop No.B5-128 Situated on First floor having built up area of 43.74 Sq. mtrs, which is bounded asunder: Shop No. B-5-128

Towards East- Passageand Road,TowardsWest- ShopNO. B5-127, TowardsNorth-Shop No. B5-126,Towards South-Passageand Toilet/Lift., Owner A) Rs. 7,91,000/

AnilPremchand Harwani
B)Rs.79,100/

35. Shop No. B5-129First floor having built up area of43.74 Sq. Mtrs, which is bounded asunder:
Shop No.

Towards East- Shop No.B5-130, TowardsWest- Passageand Road,TowardsNorth-Common Staircase/ift, TowardsSouth-ShopNo, B5-131,Owner
701 000

Anil Premchand Harwani
29,100/

36. Shop No.B5-134First floorhavingbuilt up area of 42.85Sq. mtrs, which is bounded as under: Shop No. B-5-134

Towards East- Passageand Road,Towards West- ShopNO, B5-133,TowardsNorth - Shop No.B5-132,TowardsSouth-ShopNo. B5-136,Owner- Anil A)RS.7,75,000/

Premchand Harwaní
B) Rs. 77,500/

B7. Shop No,. BS-135Situated on First floor having built up area of 42.85Sq.mtrs,which is bounded asunder: Shop No. B-5-135

Towards East- ShopNo. 85-136,Towards West- Passageand Road,TowardsNorth-Shop No. B5-133,Towards South-Shop No. B5-137,Owner- Anil A) Rs. 7,75,000/

Premchand Harwani
B) Rs. 77,500/

38. Shop No.B5-136Situatedon First floor.having built up areaof 42.85Sq. mtrs, which is bounded as under: Shop No. B-5-136

Towards East- Passageand Road,Towards West-Shop NO. B5-135,TowardsNorth-Shop No.B5-134,TowardsSouth-ShopNo. B5-138,Owner- Anil A) Rs.7,75.000/

Premchand Harwani
B) Rs. 77,500/

TERMS AND CONDITIONS"

1.

The sale shall be subjectto the Terms & Conditionsprescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement)Rules2002 and to the following further conditions. The

auctionsalewill be ""onlinethroughe-auction""portal https://www.baanknet.com

2. The intendingBidders/Purchasersare requestedto register on portal (https://baanknet.con.com)using their email-id and mobilenumber. The processof eKYC is

o be done through Digi locker. Once thee-KYC Is done,the Intending Bidders/Purchasersmay transfer theEMD amount to their e-Walletusing online/challan mode

before

the e-AuctionDateand time in the portal. The registration, verification of e-KYC, transfer of EMD in wallet and linking of wallet amount to Property must be

completedwell in advance, beforeauction.

.EarnestMoney Deposit(EMD) amount as mentioned above shall he paid online/challan mode and will be credited in bidderse-Wallet, Bidders, not depositing the

required

EMD online,will not be allowed to participate ate in the e-auction. The EarnestMoney Depositedshall notbearany interest.

.Platform (https://baanknet.com)fore-Auctionwill be providedby e-Auction service providerM/s PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd. having its Registered office at Unit 1, 3rd

Floor, VIosCommercial Tower,Near Wadala TruckTerminal,Wadala East, Mumbai-400037 (HelpdeskNumber +91 8291220220,Email ld:

support.BAANKNET@psballance.comn).The intending Bidders/Purchasersare required to participate in the e-Auction processate-AuctionService Provider's

website

https://baanknet.comThis ServiceProviderwill also provideonlinedemonstration/training on e-Auctionon the portal.

6.

The Sale Noticecontainingthe GeneralTerms and Conditionsof Saleis available/ publishedin the following websites/web page portal, https://baanknet.com.

www.pnbindia.in

6. The intending participantsof e-auction may download freeof cost, copiesof the Sale Notice, Terms & Conditionsof e-auction. Helo

Manual on operationalpartof e-Auctionrelated to this e-Auctionfrome-auctionportal (https://baanknet.com).

7. Bidder'se-Wallet shouldhave sufficient balance(>=EMD amount) at the timeof bidding.

3. During the e-auction, bidderswill be allowedto offerhigherbid in Inter-se bidding overand above the last bid quoted and the increasein the bid amount must be

of incrementamount mentioned. 10 minutes'time will be allowedto biddersto quote successivehigherbid and if no higherbid is offered by any bidderafter the

ne e-auction shall be closed.
expiry of 10 minutesto the last highestbid, the

9. It is the responsibility

of intendingBidder(s)to properlyreadthe Sale Notice, Terms & conditionsof e-auction,Help Manual on operational part of e-Auctionand

follow them strictly.

10. In case of any difficulty orneed of assistancebeforeor during e-AUctionprocess, biddermay contactauthorizedrepresentativeof our e-AuctionService
Provider

Ltd, details

of which are available on the baanknet portal.M/s PSB Alliance
Pvt. Ltd.

11. After

finalization of e-Auction by the AuthorizedOfficer, only successful bidderwill be informedby our above referred serviceproviderthroughSMS/ email. (On

mobileno/ email add ress given by them/ registered withthe serviceprovider).

12. The secured asset will not be sold below the reserve price.

13. The successful bidder shall baveto deposit25% (twenty-fivepercent)of the bid amount, less EMD amount deposited,on the same day or not later than the next

workingday and the remainingamount shall be paid within 15 daysfrom thedate of auction in theform of Banker'sCheque/ Demand Draftissued by a Scheduled

CommercialBankdrawn in favourof nThe AuthorizedOfficer, Punjab National Bank,A/c (Name of the A/C)Payableat. In caseof failure to depositthe amounts as

above within thestipulated time the amount depositedby successful bidderwill be forfeited to the Bankand AuthorizedOfficer shall havethe liberty to conduct a

fresh auction/sale of the nrnnortv� the defaultingbiddershall not haveany claim overthe forfeited amount and the propertv.

14.Payment of sale concirbl.:>�hweho cuccessfulbidder to the bank will be Subject to TDS under Section 194-1A of Income Tax Act 1961 and TDS is to be nade

by thesuccessful bidderonlv at the timeof depositof remaining75 % of the bid amount/fulldepositof BID amount

15. The Authorised Officer reservesthe ightto acceptany or reject all bids, if not found acceptableorto postpone/cancel/adjourn/discontinueor vary the terms of

the auction at any timewithoutacsioning any reasonwhatsoever and his decision in this regard shall be final.

16.

The sale certificate shall he icsued in the favourof successful bidderon depositof full bid amount asper the provisionsof theact

17. The properties arebeing sold on wAS IS WHERE IS BASIS""and ""AS IS WHAT IS BASIS""and ""WHATEVER THERE IS BASIs"

18.The particulars of SeruredAeeod in the Schedulehereinabove havebeen stated to the bestof the informationof theAuthorised officer hut the

Authorisedofficer shall not beansweoble for any error, misstatementomissionin this proclamation.

19. It shall be the responsibility of the hiddersto inspectand satisty themselvesaboutthe assetand specification beforesubmittingthe bld. The bldderinspects the

propertyin consultation with thedealing oficial asper the details provided.

20. All statutory dues/attendantchahor duesincluding registration charges,stamp duty, taxes etc. shall have to be borné by the purchaser

21.

The AuthorizedOfficer or the Rankhl oot be responsibleforany charge,lien, encumbrances,orany otherduesto the Government or anyone else in respect

of properties(E-Auctioned)not koee.he bank.The IntendingBidderis advised to make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances on the

property including statutory liabilitiee
nsre foropertytax, electricity dues etc.

22. The bidder should ensureproneieonnectivity, power back-up etc. The Bank shall not be liable for any disruption due to technical reasons or

reasons/contingenciesaffecting the
e-auctions.

23. It is open to the Bank to appointotiveand make self bid and participate in theauction.Fordetailed termand conditionsof the sale, pleaserefer

https://baanknet.com& www.pnbindia.in

24. ContactPerson Amar A Nagrale(nAs830714121, Hemant Marwah (Officer Law)-9717619613,Sandeep Akhare (Sr. Manager)- 9657394162, Shri

ChandrashekharBarapatre(Sr. ManseEEO11193. Shri SanjayKumar Sharma (Chief Manager ARMB) - 9012683623.

Date: 23/01/2026
Authorized Officer,

Place : Nagpur
PunjabNationalBank

NAGPUR


